

THE WEST BENGAL MADRASAH SERVICE COMMISSION





Dated: 13/09/2024

WBMSC/1st SLST(NT) Group-D/ Notice-14/2024

General Information to candidates called for Personality Test of 1st SLST (NT) Group-D

- 1. Personality Test to be held from: **18.09.2024 to 21.09.2024** and **23.09.2024 to 28.09.2024** in 2 (two) halves at **Venue: Baitul Hujjaj (Haj House)**, 26 B Dilkhusa Street, Park Circus, Kolkata 700017
 - a. 1st half: 10:30 AM to 1:30 PM (approx.)
 - b. 2nd half: 2:30 PM to 5:30 PM (approx.)
- 2. Total Marks for Personality Test: 5 marks
- 3. Final Vacancy as on 01.01.2011: 297
- 4. Total number of candidates called for Personality Test: 3233
- 5. Candidates have been called Disrtictwise, Postwise, Mediumwise and Categorywise in the ratio of 1:2 of final vacancy as on 01.01.2011, provided that all candidates obtaining marks equal to marks obtained by last candidate have been called for Personality Test
- 6. There will be 4 (four) separate Boards for Personality Test, each presided over by a Member of the Commission
- 7. Each Personality Test Board will consist of 3 (three) Members
- 8. Mobile Phones or any electronic gadget (smart watches, Bluetooth devices etc.) capable of being used as communication device or recording device is STRICTLY PROHIBITED in the Personality Test Waiting Hall and Personality Test Rooms. If any candidate is found to use Mobile Phone or any electronic gadget capable of being used as communication device or recording device, his/her candidature will be cancelled
- 9. In case, any candidate called for Personality Test is unable to attend Personality Test on scheduled date and time due to any medical emergency, he/she will be called for Personality Test on 30.09.2024, provided that information to that effect, in writing (hard copy), with proper reason along with documents is submitted to the Secretary, West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission at the Personality Test Venue at Baitul Hujjaj (Haj House) 26 B Dilkhusa Street, Park Circus, Kolkata 700017, within 28.09.2024 by 5:30 P.M.

Sd/-Secretary West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission